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HIGHLIGHTED BULLETIN NO. 01

SERIES 2025
Date : July 1, 2025
To : All the Parents & Guardians
From : The Office of the Principal
Re : Reminders (HB No. 01)

Dear Parents and Guardians,
Warm Marian greetings of peace and joy!

As we welcome the vibrant and promising month of July, we are excited to share with you the upcoming
activities and celebrations in our school community. Your continued support and involvement play a crucial
role in making these endeavors enriching and impactful for our learners.

Here are the key activities lined up this month:
1. Nutrition Month Celebration

Let us join hands in promoting wellness and healthy habits among our children. Activities include:
= Classroom discussions on proper nutrition and healthy lifestyles
= Poster-making, slogan-writing, and jingle-making contests
= “Healthy Baon Day” for all students

2. Diagnostic Test Administration - July 8, 2025
This assessment aims to help us better understand our students’ learning needs:
= Grades 1-10: Paper-based test (on-site)
= Grades 11-12: Online test, administered in their classrooms

3. DOP-ES Mass of the Holy Spirit - July 11, 2025

All employees from the nine (9) Diocesan schools will gather at St. Andrew’s School for the
annual Mass of the Holy Spirit, to be presided over by our beloved Bishop Jesse E. Mercado, D.D.,
together with the Superintendent, Assistant Director, and our Spiritual Directors.

- Please note: Asynchronous classes will be held on this day.

As we journey through the new school year, may we continue to walk in faith and unity, guided by the
Holy Spirit, driven by our mission, and inspired by our shared love for our children’s future.

Once again, welcome to School Year 2025-2026! May it be a year of joyful learning, meaningful
experiences, and abundant blessings for all.

Let us move forward together—AS ONE—in support of all our school endeavors.

MS. SOLEDAD M. CABINTE
Institutional Principal

Fr R Qg

REV. FR. ROLANDO R. AGUSTIN
School Director

THAT ALL MAY BE ONE!
John 17:21
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For your information and guidance please refer to our July calendar.

MONTH/DATE DAY ACTIVITIES

July 1 Tuesday Regular Classes

July 2 Wednesday Regular Classes

July 3 Thursday PLC Academic Team
GASTPE General Orientation Batch 1

July 4 Friday First Friday Mass (Preschool, Elem, & SPEd) 8:00 A.M.
PS-Grade 6 Output

July 5 Saturday GS General Parents’ Orientation (AM)
Grade 8 -12 General Parents’ Orientation (MIPSS
Quadrangle)

July 6 Sunday First Sunday Mass (Grades 6 and 12) 10:00 A.M.
SHS PEAC INSET
Elementary PEAC INSET

July 7-11 M-F Regular Classes

July 7 Monday Meeting of AP and Filipino Teachers for Buwan ng
Wika at Kasaysayan Activities

July 8 Tuesday STAMP Diagnostic Test

July 9 Wednesday Meeting of all Committees for MIPSS Musical Play

July 10 Thursday Self-Care (Elementary Pupils)
Grade 7 -12 General Parents’ Orientation (MIPSS
Quadrangle) 1:30PM-3:30PM

July 11 Friday Feast of St. Benedict
DOP-ES Mass of the Holy Spirit
Asynchronous Classes

July 12 Saturday Feast of St. Veronica
Seminar sponsored by Phoenix (9AM-12:00PM)
(Harnessing Digital Tools for Meaningful Learning)
Seminar sponsored by REX (1:00PM-4:00PM)
(The Art of Questioning)

July 13 Sunday

July 14-18 M-F Regular Classes

July 14 Monday

July 15 Tuesday

July 16 Wednesday Las Pinas Schools BOT Meeting

July 17 Thursday

July 18 Friday New Students’ Meeting Grade 4 — 12
Meeting Re: Revisit of Students” Handbook
Reechoing of PEAC Outputs

July 19 Saturday Servant Leadership Training

July 20 Sunday

July 21 Monday

July 22 Tuesday Feast of St. Mary Magdalene

July 23 Wednesday

July 24 Thursday GASTPE General Orientation Batch 2

July 25 Friday Feast of St. James the Great
Nutrition Month Culminating Activity

July 26 Saturday Feast of St. Anne, Mother of Mary
LP CLUSTER Annual Physical Exam (APE)

July 27 Sunday

July 28- August1 | M-F Regular Classes

-
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July 28 Monday
July 29 Tuesday
July 30 Wednesday Meeting of all Committees for 41st MIPSS Founding
Anniversary
July 31 Thursday
For any questions or concerns, you can call us at the following:
Accounting Office - 88054046
Registrar/Principal’s Office - 88050557
MIPSS FB Page - MIPSS Inc.
MIPSS Website - mipss.edu.ph

Return slip

I have received, read, and understood the Highlighted Bulletin No. 01 dated July 1, 2025

Parent’s/ Guardian’s Signature over Printed Name Date Signed

Student’s Printed Name / Grade & Section

Note: Please submit this return slip to the class adviser.
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